Quick Installation Guide
CFW300 Micro Drive
1 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
This quick installation guide contains the basic information necessary to commission the CFW300. It has
been written to be used by qualified personnel with suitable training or technical qualification for operating
this type of equipment. The personnel must follow all the safety instructions described in this manual
defined by the local regulations. Failure to comply with the safety instructions may result in death, serious
injury, and/or equipment damage.

(2) The filter kit is provided with the following parts: RFI Filter, connecting bars and common mode choke.
Table 7: Conducted and radiated emission levels, and additional information
Inverter Model
Switching
Frequency
Conducted Emission – Maximum
Motor Cable Length
Radiated
Emission
fSW [kHz] Category C3 Category C2 Category
200 V Line
(S1, S2, B2,
T2)
CFW300AXXPXS1NB20 (2) 5 27 m (1063 in) 3 m (118 in)
C3
CFW300AXXPXS2NB20 (2) 5 27 m (1063 in) 20 m (787 in)
CFW300B10P0B2DB20 5 27 m (1063 in) 27 m (1063 in)
CFW300XXXPXT2XX20 (2) 5 20 m (787 in) -
400 V Line
(T4) (1)
CFW300AXXPXT4NB20 (2) 5 10 m (394 in) -
CFW300BXXPXT4XX20 (2) 5 10 m (394 in) -
CFW300C10P0T4XX20 (2) 5 10 m (394 in) 5 m (197 in)
CFW300C12P0T4XX20 (2) 5 10 m (394 in) 5 m (197 in)
CFW300C15P0T4XX20 (2) 2.5 20 m (787 in) 10 m (394 in)
(1) For the models of 400 V Line, use the ferrite available with the RFI filter accessory on the motor cables (according to Table 6).
(2) Where there is an "X", it is assumed as any corresponding value of Table 2.
9.7 ACCESSORIES
The accessories are hardware resources that can be added to the application with the CFW300. The

type, class aR)
Fuse (UL
class J,
600 V)
[Arms] [HP/kW]
(fsw)
[°C / °F]
mm² mm² (Imax) mm² WEG Model SCCR SCCR WEG Model (8) SCCR (9)
[kHz] (AWG) (AWG) [A] [Ω] [Arms] (AWG) [A²s] [A] WEG [kA] [kA] [A] WEG [kA]
CFW300A01P6S1NB20 1
110...127 Vac
A 1.6 0.25/0.18
5 50/122
1.5 (16) 2.5 (14)
Dynamic braking not available
375 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 10.0 MPW40-3-U010 5
CFW300A02P6S1NB20 1 A 2.6 0.5/0.37 2.5 (14) 2.5 (14) 375 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 16.0 MPW40-3-U016 5
CFW300A04P2S1NB20 1 A 4.2 1/0.75 2.5 (14) 4.0 (12) 660 35 FNH00-35K-A 65 65 20.0 MPW40-3-U020 5
CFW300A06P0S1NB20 1 A 6.0 1.5/1.32 4.0 (12) 4.0 (12) 660 40 FNH00-40K-A 65 65 32.0 MPW40-3-U032 5
CFW300A01P6S2NB20 1
200...240 Vac
A 1.6 0.25/0.18 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 375 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 6.3 MPW40-3-D063 5
CFW300A02P6S2NB20 1 A 2.6 0.5/0.37 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 375 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 10.0 MPW40-3-U010 5
CFW300A04P2S2NB20 1 A 4.2 1/0.75 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 375 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 16.0 MPW40-3-U016 5
CFW300A06P0S2NB20 1 A 6.0 1.5/1.32 2.5 (14) 4.0 (12) 660 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 16.0 MPW40-3-U016 5
CFW300A07P3S2NB20 1 A 7.3 2/1.5 2.5 (14) 4.0 (12) 660 25 FNH00-25K-A 65 65 20.0 MPW40-3-U020 5
CFW300A01P6T2NB20 3 A 1.6 0.25/0.18 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 500 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 2.5 MPW40-3-D025 5
CFW300A02P6T2NB20 3 A 2.6 0.5/0.37 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 500 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 6.3 MPW40-3-D063 5
CFW300A04P2T2NB20 3 A 4.2 1/0.75 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 500 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 10.0 MPW40-3-U010 5
CFW300A06P0T2NB20 3 A 6.0 1.5/1.32 2.5 (14) 4.0 (12) 500 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 10.0 MPW40-3-U010 5
CFW300A07P3T2NB20 3 A 7.3 2/1.5 2.5 (14) 4.0 (12) 500 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 16.0 MPW40-3-U016 5
CFW300A01P6D3NB20 1
280...340 Vdc
A 1.6 0.25/0.18 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) - 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 - - -
CFW300A02P6D3NB20 1 A 2.6 0.5/0.37 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) - 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 - - -
CFW300A04P2D3NB20 1 A 4.2 1/0.75 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) - 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 - - -
CFW300A06P0D3NB20 1 A 6.0 1.5/1.32 2.5 (14) 4.0 (12) - 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 - - -
CFW300A07P3D3NB20 1 A 7.3 2/1.5 2.5 (14) 4.0 (12) - 20 FNH00-20K-A 65 65 - - -
CFW300B10P0B2DB20 1/3 200...240 Vac
/ 280...340 Vdc
B 10.0 3/2.2 4.0 (12) 4.0 (12) 11 39 10 2.5 (14) 300 35 FNH00-35K-A 65 65 25.0 MPW40-3-U025 5
CFW300B15P2T2DB20 3 B 15.2 5/3.7 4.0 (12) 4.0 (12) 11 39 10 2.5 (14) 685 35 FNH00-35K-A 65 65 25.0 MPW40-3-U025 5
CFW300A01P1T4NB20
3
380...480 Vac A
1.1 0.5/0.37
5
40/104
1.5 (16) 2.5 (14)
Dynamic braking not available
94.5 20 FNH000-20K-A 65 - 1.6 MPW40-3-D016 5
CFW300A01P8T4NB20 1.8 1/0.75 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 94.5 20 FNH000-20K-A 65 - 2.5 MPW40-3-D025 5
CFW300A02P6T4NB20 2.6 1.5/1.1 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 167 20 FNH000-20K-A 65 - 4.0 MPW40-3-U004 5
CFW300A03P5T4NB20 3.5 2/1.5 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 167 20 FNH000-20K-A 65 - 6.3 MPW40-3-D063 5
CFW300A04P8T4NB20 4.8 3/2.2 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 252 20 FNH000-20K-A 65 - 10.0 MPW40-3-U010 5
CFW300B06P5T4NB20
380...480 Vac
/ 513...650 Vdc
B
6.5 5.6 4/3 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 416 20 FNH000-20K-A 65 - 10.0 MPW40-3-U010 5
CFW300B08P2T4NB20 8.2 7.6 5.5/4.0 2.5 (14) 2.5 (14) 416 25 FNH000-25K-A 65 - 16.0 MPW40-3-U016 5
CFW300C10P0T4NB20
C
10.0 8.3 6/4.5 2.5 (14) 2.5 (14) 510 25 FNH000-25K-A 65 - 16.0 MPW40-3-U016 5
CFW300C12P0T4NB20 12.0 11.0 7.5/5.5 4.0 (12) 4.0 (12) 510 35 FNH000-35K-A 65 - 20.0 MPW40-3-U020 5
CFW300C15P0T4NB20 15.0 14.0 10/7.5 2.5 4.0 (10) 4.0 (10) 510 35 FNH000-35K-A 65 - 25.0 MPW40-3-U025 5
CFW300B01P1T4DB20
B
1.1 0.5/0.37
5
1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 4.4 180 3.1 1.5 (16) 94.5 20 FNH000-20K-A 65 - 1.6 MPW40-3-D016 5
CFW300B01P8T4DB20 1.8 1/0.75 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 4.4 180 3.1 1.5 (16) 94.5 20 FNH000-20K-A 65 - 2.5 MPW40-3-D025 5
CFW300B02P6T4DB20 2.6 1.5/1.1 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 4.4 180 3.1 1.5 (16) 167 20 FNH000-20K-A 65 - 4.0 MPW40-3-U004 5
CFW300B03P5T4DB20 3.5 2/1.5 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 4.4 180 3.1 1.5 (16) 167 20 FNH000-20K-A 65 - 6.3 MPW40-3-D063 5
CFW300B04P8T4DB20 4.8 3/2.2 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 9.8 82 6.9 2.5 (14) 252 20 FNH000-20K-A 65 - 10.0 MPW40-3-U010 5
CFW300B06P5T4DB20 6.5 5.6 4/3 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 11.8 68 8.3 2.5 (14) 416 20 FNH000-20K-A 65 - 10.0 MPW40-3-U010 5
CFW300B08P2T4DB20 8.2 7.6 5.5/4.0 2.5 (14) 2.5 (14) 11.8 68 8.3 2.5 (14) 416 25 FNH000-25K-A 65 - 16.0 MPW40-3-U016 5
CFW300C10P0T4DB20
C
10.0 8.3 6/4.5 2.5 (14) 2.5 (14) 20.5 39 14.5 4.0 (10) 510 25 FNH000-25K-A 65 - 16.0 MPW40-3-U016 5
CFW300C12P0T4DB20 12.0 11.0 7.5/5.5 4.0 (12) 4.0 (12) 20.5 39 14.5 4.0 (10) 510 35 FNH000-35K-A 65 - 20.0 MPW40-3-U020 5
CFW300C15P0T4DB20 15.0 14.0 10/7.5 2.5 4.0 (10) 4.0 (10) 20.5 39 14.5 4.0 (10) 510 35 FNH000-35K-A 65 - 25.0 MPW40-3-U025 5
Notes:
(1) Ranges 1 and 2 only for 400 V Line.
(2) Range 1: Grid supply voltage: 380-400-415 Vac (513-540-560 Vdc).
(3) Range 2: Grid supply voltage: 440-460-480 Vac (594-621-650 Vdc).